

THE CITY OF MOBILE, ALABAMA MOBILE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION

LETTER OF DECISION

June 7, 2019

CA Properties II, LLC 3601 Springhill Business Park Suite 201 Mobile, AL 36608

Re: 175 West I-65 Service Road North and 3240 Zimlich Avenue

(Northwest corner of West I-65 Service Road North and Zimlich Avenue).

Council District 7

SUB-000916-2019 (Subdivision)

CA Subdivision
1 Lot / 1.3± Acre

Dear Applicant(s)/ Property Owner(s):

At its meeting on June 6, 2019, the Planning Commission considered the above referenced subdivision.

The Planning Commission allowed the application to be withdrawn by the applicant.

If you have any questions regarding this action, please call this office at 251/208-5895.

Sincerely,

MOBILE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION

Ms. Jennifer Denson, Secretary

Bv:

Margaret Pappas

Deputy Director of Planning and Zoning

CC:

Anchor Engineering

Fred Straub

JGL Properties LLC



THE CITY OF MOBILE, ALABAMA MOBILE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION

LETTER OF DECISION

June 7, 2019

CA Properties II, LLC 3601 Springhill Business Park Suite 201 Mobile, AL 36608

Re: 175 West I-65 Service Road North and 3240 Zimlich Avenue

(Northwest corner of West I-65 Service Road North and Zimlich Avenue).

Council District 7

ZON-000917-2019 (Rezoning)

CA Properties II, LLC

Rezoning from R-1, Single-Family Residential District and LB-2, Limited-Neighborhood Business District, to LB-2, Limited-Neighborhood Business District.

Dear Applicant(s)/ Property Owner(s):

At its meeting on June 6, 2019, the Planning Commission considered the above reference application to request rezoning from R-1, Single-Family Residential District and LB-2, Limited-Neighborhood Business District, to LB-2, Limited-Neighborhood Business District.

The Planning Commission allowed the application to be withdrawn by the applicant.

If you have any questions regarding this action, please call this office at 251/208-5895.

Sincerely,

MOBILE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION

Ms. Jennifer Denson, Secretary

Margaret Pappas
Deputy Director of Planning and Zoning

CC: **Anchor Engineering**

Fred Straub

JGL Properties LLC